



FTXS36LVJU
PL-1112-4

No.	Index	Parts No.	Repair Info.	Parts Name	Drawing No.
B1		4001095		EVAPORATOR ASSY.	1P222779-4
B1-1		077454J		UNION JOINT/ LIQUID LINE	4SB20008-3
B1-2		257590J		UNION JOINT/ GAS LINE	NI42019-6
B1-3		150679J		COIL SPRING	4P085842-4
B1-4		119850J		FLARE NUT	4SK23012-5
B1-5				BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT	3SA23001-4
B1-6		135892J		PUTTY	4P033391-8
B1-7		4000832		SEALING MATERIAL	4P227208-1
B1-8		4000833		SIDE PANEL ASSY. (LEFT)	1P223696-1
B1-9		119848J		FLARE NUT	4SK23012-3
B1-10				BLIND CAP/ FLARE NUT	3SA23001-2
B3		113783J		GROUNDING TIP (W/WASHER)	4PA47980-12
B4		380120J		FITTING SPRING/ THERMISTOR	R4610281-1
C1		4000834		CROSS FLOW FAN ASSY.	2P220663-1
C1-1		051605J		HEX. SOCKET SCREW	4SB00019-2
C2	A	4000835		AIR FILTER	1P219846-1
E1		4000836		SWITCH BOX	1P220322-1
E2		4000837		SHIELD PLATE (1)	1P220323-1
E3		4000838		SHIELD PLATE (2)	1P220324-1
E4		4000839		INDICATION LAMP COVER	2P220325-1
E5	A	4009501		PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (CONTROL)	3F012124-24
E5-1	A	131316J		FUSE	3EB82015-1
E5-2	B	1840023		THERMISTOR ASSY.	3EB70082-2
E5-3	A	113954J		VARISTOR	3EB71012-1
E6	A	4000843		PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (PHOTO/ I	3P224121-1
E7	A	4000844		PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSY. (INFRARE	3P227885-1
E8				EARTH WIRE	4P139455-4
E9		1907786		TERMINAL BLOCK	3SB45640-1
E10		1748886		PAN HEAD TAPPING SCREW	HA4114-04-25
E11		0812847		WIRE CLAMP	3PB38539-1
E12		121650J		GROUNDING TERMINAL	HA4113-04-16
E13	A	4000845		DC FAN MOTOR	3SB40672-1
E14				CONDUIT MOUNTING PLATE	4P230558-1
F1		4001098		BOTTOM FRAME ASSY.	1P227450-1
F1-1		4000847		FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (RIGHT)	2P227087-1
F1-1-1		4008985		FRONT STABILIZER (RIGHT)	1P286151-1
F1-1-2		4000849		VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILI	1P219898-1
F1-1-3		4000850		INTERLOCK ROD (3)	3P219896-1
F1-1-4		4000851		INTERLOCK ROD (5) (LEFT AND RIC	2P222976-1
F1-2		4000852		FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (CENTEF	2P227089-1
F1-2-1		4008986		FRONT STABILIZER (CENTER)	1P286161-1
F1-2-2		4000849		VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILI	1P219898-1
F1-2-3		4000854		INTERLOCK ROD (4) (CENTER)	2P219897-1
F1-3		4000855		FRONT STABILIZER ASSY. (LEFT)/ [2P227088-1
F1-3-1		4008987		FRONT STABILIZER (LEFT)	1P286174-1
F1-3-2		4000849		VERT. BLADE (AUTO)/ DISCH. GRILI	1P219898-1
F1-3-3		4000850		INTERLOCK ROD (3)	3P219896-1
F1-3-4		4000851		INTERLOCK ROD (5) (LEFT AND RIC	2P222976-1
F1-4				COVER (LINK) ASSY.	2P226932-1
F1-4-1		4000857		COVER 1 (LINK)	1P219909-1
F1-4-2		4000858		COVER 2 (LINK)	2P223667-1
F1-4-3		4000859		INTERLOCK ROD (1)	3P219894-1
F1-4-4		4000860		INTERLOCK ROD (2)	4P230184-1
F1-4-5		4000861		ROD (S/M ROD)	3P220939-1
F1-4-6	A	1797578		STEPPING MOTOR	3SB40644-1
F1-4-7	A	4000862		STEPPING MOTOR ASSY.	4P231628-1
F1-4-8		4000863		WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (FOR S/M)	3P223109-1

F1-5		170429J	TAPPING SCREW	4SB00088-12
F1-6		4000864	AIR OUTLET ASSY. (RIGHT)	4P231588-1
F1-7		4000865	AIR OUTLET ASSY. (CENTER)	4P231588-2
F1-8		4000866	AIR OUTLET ASSY. (LEFT)	4P231588-3
F1-9		1866652	CONNECTION BLIND CAP	3P201724-1
F1-10		4000867	DRAIN HOSE ASSY.	3P230714-1
F1-11		4000868	HORIZONTAL VANE (UPPER)/ DISC	3P226929-1
F1-11-1		4000869	ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE	3P220934-1
F1-12		4000870	HORIZONTAL VANE (LOWER)/ DISC	3P226930-1
F1-12-1		4000869	ROD/ HORIZONTAL VANE	3P220934-1
F1-13			FAN GUARD ASSY.	2P226931-1
F3			FAN BEARING ASSY.	4P226862-1
F3-1		4000872	MOUNTING PLATE/ FAN BEARING	3P220331-1
F3-2	C	037940J	FAN BEARING ASSY.	4PB22476-1
F4		4000873	FRONT GRILLE ASSY.	1P227217-1
F4-1		4000874	CONTROL PANEL ASSY.	3P225501-1
F4-1-1		4000875	OPERATION SIGN COVER	4P220955-1
F4-2		4000876	FLOCKED PLATE (RIGHT)	3P223416-1
F4-3		4000877	FLOCKED PLATE (LEFT)	3P223416-2
F4-4		4000871	FRONT PANEL ASSY.	3P229643-1
F5			MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE ASSY.	3P226045-1
F5-1		4000878	MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (1)	1P219902-1
F5-2		4000879	MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (2)	2P220329-1
F6		4000880	MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (3)	3P140650-3
F7		4000881	SIDE PANEL (RIGHT)	1P219904-1
F8			SEALING PLATE ASSY.	2P227139-1
F8-1		4000882	SEALING PLATE (LEFT)	1P223869-1
F8-2		4000883	SEALING PLATE (RIGHT)	1P223870-1
F9		4000884	DRIP PROOF COVER	1P223922-1
F10		4000885	PIPING FIXTURE	3P220933-1
F11		4000886	SERVICE LID ASSY.	3P227032-1
F17		121650J	GROUNDING TERMINAL	HA4113-04-16
F18		4000887	FIXTURE (FRONT GRILLE)	3P223666-1
K1			OPERATION MANUAL	3P228444-4
K2	A	4008894	REMOTE CONTROLLER ASSY.	2P232200-9
K2-1		1768145	LID/ REMOTE CONTROLLER	3P195686-1
K3		4000889	HOLDER/ REMOTE CONTROLLER	2P191468-2
K4			BATTERY KIT	4PA35167-2
K5			SCREW KIT	3SB73031-34
K7		4008112	AIR FILTER ASSY.	3P227475-1
K7-1		1597259	DUST COLLECTING ELEMENT FRAM	3P143551-1
K7-2	A	1840489	PHOTOCATALYST FILTER ASSY.	4P173581-2
K8		4008133	INSTALLATION PLATE	1P223878-1
K10		4008291	SCREW COVER KIT	4P227464-1
K11			CAUTION LABEL (ELECTRIC SHOCK)	4P239880-1

Specification	Q'ty	Wiring Symbol	Note
	1		
3/8B D9.5-7.9CUT	1		
5/8IN. D15.9CUT	1		
	1		
FNS5 5/8IN. D15.9	1		
5/8IN. D15.9CUT	1		
70X 70X T3	1		
	1		
	1		
FNS3 3/8IN. D9.5C	1		
3/8IN. D9.5CUT	1		
M4X 12	1		
	1		
	1		
M4X 6	1		
	3		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
EEPROM 3P30098	1	PCB1	
2153.15MF022 250	1	F1U	
	1	R2T	
470NR-14D-204	1	V1	
	1	PCB2/3(R1T)	
	1	PCB4	
	1		
HP-T3032A-1-L3P	1	X1M	
	1		
	1		
M4X 16	2		
KFD-325-64-8A	1	M1F	
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	1		
	2		
MP35EAZ	1	M1S	
	2	M2S/M3S	
	1		

M4X 12	2
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
	1
	3
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
M4X 16	14
	3
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	3
APATITE	3
	1
	1
	1